 1
TDL-6C  CENTRIFUGE OPERATION MANUAL
I. BRIEF INSTRUCTION
The instrument’s out shell adopts whole metals outer shell, hard enduring, good system ability
to avoid earthquake. Controlled by micro-computer, simple operation, rotate speed and time
can choose freely. It can change setting data at any time in the running state. It adopts the
direct current and no brush dynamo. And it doesn't need a maintenance, has no carbon powder
pollution, the noise is low. What’s more, it has an electromagnetism door lock, safety
credibility.
It is widely used in hospitals and biochemistry labs to make qualitative analysis to serum,
plasma and so on.
This instrument can used safely if the environment temperature is 5-40℃, relative humidity is
not more than 80%, and there is no electric dust, explosive air, and caustic air.
II. STRUCTURE
The instrument is made up of frame, swivel head, transmission, minus shock, electric control
and so on.
The structure picture as following:
1. Control panel    2. Electromagnetism door lock      3. Minus shock setting
4. Centrifuge tube  5. Rotor        6. Shaft nut       7. Dynamo
8. Seal ring        9. Electric appliance control system  10. Centrifuge’s chamber
 2
Ⅲ. TECHNICAL DATA:
Max. speed 6000rpm Timer range 0-99min
Max. RCF 4390*g Fuse specification 10A
Max. Capacity 200ml Power supply 220V 50Hz
Motor power 1100W Weight  27KG
Rotor 1 Swing  rotor S0510004     100ml×4
Rotor 2 Swing  rotor S055004      50ml×4
Rotor 3 Swing  rotor S050516      5ml×16
Rotor 4 Swing  rotor S052008      20ml×8
Rotor 5 Swing  rotor S052006      20ml×6
Rotor 6 Swing  rotor S051012      10ml×12
Exterior size: 410×530×340  (L×W×H) mm
Ⅳ. PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
Put tubes with equaling sample into swing-out rotor symmetrically, the rotor will spin on axis